PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter M. Hass	03/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Petsport USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	1160 Railroad Avenue	
City:	Pittsburg	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94565	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13050912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)896-2450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-896-2510

Email: PTDocketing@hklaw.com, richard.lyon@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard E. Lyon, Jr.

Address Line 1: Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 2: 633 West Fifth Street, 21st Floor
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 086299.00052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard E. Lyon, Jr., Reg. No. 26,300

Total Attachments: 2

source=Petsport Assignment#page1.tif source=Petsport Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 13050

PATENT REEL: 025978 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PETER M. HASS, now deceased, while residing in Orinda, California, a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), had invented and owned a certain invention entitled "THERAPEUTICALLY ENHANCED PET TOY," for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, PETSPORT USA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 1160 Railroad Avenue, Pittsburg, California 94565 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, said application and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 025978 FRAME: 0099 or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Maven, 2011. EXECUTED at Pittsburg, California, U.S.A., this 14 day of

Peter M. Hass (Deceased)

By: Eden G. Hass, Widow and Legal Representative of Peter M. Hass as Trustee of The Hass Revocable Trust u/a/d 6/4/10

#10174393_v1